
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of State Hospitals 
Napa State Hospital 
Last Updated: 02/24/2025

Physical Address 
2100 Napa Vallejo Highway 
Napa, CA 94558-6293 

Mailing Address 
2100 Napa Vallejo Highway 
Napa, CA 94558-6293 

Public Phone Number 
(707) 253-5611 

Fax 
(707) 253-5101 

For SCO Use Only 
DSHNapaPersonnelTransactions@dsh.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
480, 481 

Human Resources Manager 
Vacant   

Exam & Hiring Manager 
Cari Paganini (707) 253-5266 cari.paganini@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Vacant  

Personnel Supervisor II 
Vacant  

Personnel Supervisor I 
Vacant 

Benefits Unit Inbox: NSHHRBenefit@dsh.ca.gov 

Benefits – FMLA 
Laurel Hall (707) 253-5245 laurel.hall@dsh.ca.gov 
Nina Macalalad (707) 253-5642 nina.macalalad@dsh.ca.gov 

Compensation Manager 
William Shaw (707) 253-5884 william.shaw@dsh.ca.gov 
  

mailto:DSHNapaPersonnelTransactions@dsh.ca.gov
mailto:cari.paganini@dsh.ca.gov
mailto:NSHHRBenefit@dsh.ca.gov
mailto:laurel.hall@dsh.ca.gov
mailto:nina.macalalad@dsh.ca.gov
mailto:william.shaw@dsh.ca.gov


California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel – Transactions Unit 
Charlene Carter, PS  (707) 254-2621  charlene.carter@dsh.ca.gov  
Cristine Crisostomo, PS  (707) 253-5893  cristine.crisostomo@dsh.ca.gov  
Mary Ann Galura, SPS  (707) 253-5680  maryann.galura@dsh.ca.gov 
Daisha Hayes, PS  (707) 253-5894  daisha.hayes@dsh.ca.gov  
Florence Ladi, SPS  (707) 253-5898  florence.ladi@dsh.ca.gov  
Melissa Millendez, PS  (707) 253-5890  melissa.millendez@dsh.ca.gov  
Liana Mosley, PS  (707) 253-5888 liana.mosley@dsh.ca.gov  
Kiaora Rolling, PS  (707) 253-5895  kiaora.rolling@dsh.ca.gov  
Tricia Wilcox, PS  (707) 253-5985  triciaann.wilcox@dsh.ca.gov  
Shelene Willoughby, PS  (707) 253-5896  shelene.willoughby@dsh.ca.gov   

Exams & Hiring Unit 
Melissa Eilbracht, SSA  (707) 253-5886  melissa.eilbracht@dsh.ca.gov  
Teresita Oracion, SSA  (707) 253-5756  teresita.oracion@dsh.ca.gov  
Joy Patricio, PST  (707) 253-5634  joy.patricio@dsh.ca.gov  
Diana Prasad, APA  (707) 690-4227  diana.prasad@dsh.ca.gov 
Kimberly Silva, SSA  (707) 253-5953  kimberly.silva@dsh.ca.gov  

Classification & Pay  
Vishal (Jay) Minhas  (707) 253-5360  vishal.minhas@dsh.ca.gov 

Position Control  
Christopher Franco, SSA  (707) 253-5899  christopher.franco@dsh.ca.gov  
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